WauwatOsa, WI 7725 W. North Avenue
Wauwatosa, WI 53213

Signature Report

Resolution-Council: R-25-48

File Number: 25-0643 Enactment Number: R-25-48

Resolution approving an amendment to the professional services agreement with MSA, in the amount
of $400,000, for continued stormwater modeling and preliminary engineering analysis of the
Schoonmaker Creek Watershed, CIP Project 3005

WHEREAS, the City of Wauwatosa entered into a professional services agreement with MSA to
complete a detailed analysis to address flooding in the Schoonmaker Creek Watershed in 2023; and

WHEREAS, the City and MSA have worked with the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewage District to
develop a scope of services for the next phase of work related to Schoonmaker Creek and the city is
recommending an amendment to MSA’s current agreement to finalize the effort in the next 9-12
months,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Wauwatosa that funds
from Project 3005 be used to for the revision of the professional services agreement with MSA by

authorization of the additional work at a cost of up to $400,000 for a new total agreement amount of
$850,000.00.

By: Financial Affairs Committee

Adopted %; K Date H-23-25

City Clerk Steven Braatz

\ ( y 4 / 1
Approved Ayvivmd— X) ) 7}16&@!& Dade ﬁf/z gj ./ 2G5

Mayor Dennis Mc@ride

Wauwatosa, W1 Page 1 Printed on 4/23/25



